## PORT MACQUARIE PANTHERS

# CHRISTMAS CASH DRAW TERMS & CONDITIONS

Authorised Under NSW Permit No. TP/00211



The 'CHRISTMAS CASH DRAW' Promotion (the Promotion) commences at 9.00am and concludes when all prizes have been awarded on Friday, 15<sup>th</sup> December 2023.

Draws are held at Panthers Port Macquarie (ABN 57 000 578 398) premises (1 Bay Street, Port Macquarie). The promotion is available to current Financial members of Panthers Port Macquarie only.

The promotion comprises of 2 parts:

### (1) \$20,000 CHRISTMAS CASH DRAW

- A draw will take place at Port Macquarie Panthers between 8.15pm 8.45pm to Win a total of \$20,000 in cash.
- Individual cash prizes, in order drawn, are as follows:
  - o 1x \$10,000
  - o 1x \$5,000
  - o 5x \$1,000
- Virtual Entry Tickets will be generated into the CHRISTMAS CASH DRAW with any \$10 spent on Food & Beverage from 9.00am to 7.30pm on the day of the draw.
- Limit of one entry for alcoholic drink purchases per Member.
- Participating areas for Food & Beverage purchases include KOVE Bar, KOVE Café, KOVE Kitchen and The TAPP.
- Members are not permitted to enter promotions on behalf of other Panthers Members.
- Members can Win more than once.
- A Membership Number that meets the criteria above will be randomly selected from our IGT database.
- The Members Name & Membership Number will be announced over the Club's PA system.
- The Member drawn will have 4 minutes to present themselves along with their Financial Panthers Port Macquarie Membership Card to the Promotional Staff Member conducting the draw.
- The Member will be ineligible if they are not on the Clubs licensed premise at the time of the draw when their name is announced.
- It is the responsibility of the Member to be in an area of Panthers Port Macquarie where they can hear draw announcements.

#### (2) SECOND CHANCE CASH DRAW - 5X \$100 WISH GIFT CARDS

- A Second Chance Draw will occur directly after the CHRISTMAS CASH DRAW for 5x \$100 WISH Gift Cards
- Entry Tickets will be issued via Panthers Membership Kiosks from 9am to 7.30pm on Friday, 15<sup>th</sup> December 2023.
- Members simply need to swipe their Financial (including pending approval) Panthers Port Macquarie Membership Card in the Kiosk to obtain One Entry Ticket.
- Lost Entry Tickets will not be replaced.
- Members are not permitted to enter promotions on behalf of other Panthers Members.
- Members can Win more than once.
- If there is an issue with the Membership Kiosk that results in an Entry Ticket not being generated Members are required to report this immediately to the Duty Manager | Reception Team.
- The CHRISTMAS CASH DRAW SECOND CHANCE DRAW BARREL will be located near Reception on the day of the draw from 5.00pm – 7.45pm.
- Tickets will be drawn from the SECOND CHANCE DRAW Barrel and continue until a winner is found.

- The Members Name & Membership Number will be announced over the Club's PA system.
- The Member drawn will have 4 minutes to present themselves along with their Financial Panthers Port Macquarie Membership Card to the Promotional Staff Member conducting the Draw.
- The Member will be ineligible if they are not on the Clubs licensed premise at the time of the draw when their name is announced.
- It is the responsibility of the Member to be in an area of Port Macquarie Panthers where they can hear draw announcements.

### **OTHER TERMS & CONDITIONS**

- By participating, entrants agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- Members are not permitted to enter promotions on behalf of other Panthers Members.
- Guests of the Club are not eligible to participate in the promotion.
- If this promotion is interfered with in any way or is not capable of being conducted as reasonably anticipated due to any reason beyond the reasonable control of the Club, the Club reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to the fullest extent permitted by law (a) to disqualify any entrant; or (b) subject to any written directions from a regulatory authority, to modify, suspend, terminate or cancel the promotion, as appropriate.
- Except for any liability that cannot be excluded by law, the Club (including its officers, employees and agents) excludes all liability (including negligence), for any personal injury; or any loss or damage (including loss of opportunity); whether direct, indirect, special or consequential, arising in any way out of the Promotion, including, but not limited to, where arising out of the following: (a) any technical difficulties or equipment malfunction (whether or not under the Club's control); (b) any theft, unauthorized access or third party interference; (c) any entry or prize claim that is late, lost, altered, damaged or misdirected (whether or not after their receipt by the Club) due to any reason beyond the reasonable control of the Club; (d) any variation in prize value to that stated in these Terms and Conditions; (e) any tax liability incurred by a winner or entrant; or (f) use of a prize.
- Information on how to enter and prizes form part of these Terms and Conditions. Participation in this promotion is deemed acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.
- The Club reserves the right, at any time, to verify the validity of entries and entrants (including an entrant's identity, age, membership status and place of residence) and to disqualify any entrant whose entry is not in accordance with these Terms and Conditions or who tampers with the entry process. Errors and omissions may be accepted at the Club's discretion. Failure by the Club to enforce any of its rights at any stage does not constitute a waiver of those rights.
- Payments up to \$5,000 will be made by cash or cheque that will be issued within 5 working days.
- The Promoter collects personal information in order to conduct the Promotion and may, for this purpose, disclose such information to third parties, including but not limited to agents, contractors, service providers, prize suppliers and, as required, to Australian regulatory authorities. Entry is conditional on providing this information. Entrants should direct any request to access, update or correct information to the Promoter. All entries become the property of the Promoter.
- Panthers Directors, Club Committee Members and employees of Panthers are not eligible to participate in the promotion.
- The rules pertaining to this promotion are binding, Club Managements decision in all matters relating to these rules and this promotion shall be final and no correspondence shall be entered into.